CH \$140.00 3554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clopay Plastic products company, inc.		03/09/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berry Film Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Oakley Street	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3554563	ELASTIPRO
Registration Number:	1228476	MICROFLEX
Registration Number:	3843193	MICROPRO
Registration Number:	1985689	SOF-FLEX
Registration Number:	885662	TAFF-A-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Gretchen.Vondwingelo@BryanCave.com

Correspondent Name: brayn cave llp

Address Line 1: One Atlantic Center 14th floor
Address Line 2: 1201 w. peachtree street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3471

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Iondono
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Londono/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ClopayNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0771

900442335

source=ClopayNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0772

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLOPAY PLASTIC

PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOPAY PLASTIC

PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC." TO "BERRY FILM PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT

5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202249025

Date: 03-02-18

2094430 8100 SR# 20181682300

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0773

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:40 PM 03/02/2018 FILED 05:40 PM 03/02/2018 SR 20181682300 - File Number 2094430

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLOPAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Clopay Plastic Products Company, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article the First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST

- "The name of this corporation is Berry Film Products Company, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of March 9, 2018.

Jason K. Greene, Executive Vice President

Signed on March 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 03/12/2018